
 
 
 
 
 

Attachment I 
 



Company Representatives for the New York Transmission Owners 
 

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation 
John Borchert 
Senior Director of Energy Policy and 
Transmission Development 
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation 
284 South Avenue 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Email:  jborchert@cenhud.com 
 
Consolidated Edison and Orange & Rockland Utilities, Inc. 
Richard B. Miller 
Director of Energy Markets Policy Group 
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 
4 Irving Place 
Room 1815-s 
New York, NY  10003 
Email: millerrich@coned.com 
 
Kristina Nifora, Esq. 
Senior Attorney 
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.  
4 Irving Place 
Room 1850-s 
New York, NY 10003 
Email: niforak@coned.com 
 
Long Island Power Authority 
David Clarke 
Director of Power Markets Policy 
Long Island Power Authority 
99 Washington Avenue 
10th Floor 
Albany, NY 12210-2822 
Email: dclarke@lipower.org 
 
Jacqueline Hardy 
Assistant General Counsel 
Long Island Power Authority 
333 Earle Ovington Boulevard 
Suite 403 
Uniondale, NY 11553 
Email: jhardy@lipower.org 
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Joseph Nelson 
Van Ness Feldman 
A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 
1050 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington DC  20007 
202-298-1894 
jbn@vnf.com 
 
New York Power Authority 
Andrew Neuman, Esq. 
New York Power Authority 
123 Main Street 
White Plains, NY  10601-3170 
Email: andrew.neuman@nypa.gov 
 
Andrew Antinori, Director Market Issues 
New York Power Authority 
123 Main Street 
White Plains, NY 10601-3170 
Email: andrew.antinori@nypa.gov 
 
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation 
R. Scott Mahoney, Esq. 
Attorney for NYSEG and RG&E  
Iberdrola USA  
18 Link Drive 
P.O. Box 5224 
Binghamton, New York 13902-5224 
Email: scott.mahoney@iberdrolausa.com 
 
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid 
Daniel Galaburda 
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 
d/b/a/ National Grid 
National Grid USA Service Company, Inc. 
Assistant General Counsel and Director 
40 Sylvan Road  
Waltham, MA  02451-1120 
Email: daniel.galaburda@us.nrid.com 
 
David Lodemore 
Senior Counsel 
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation 
d/b/a National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 

2 
 

mailto:jbn@vnf.com
mailto:andrew.antinori@nypa.gov
mailto:scott.mahoney@iberdrolausa.com
mailto:daniel.galaburda@us.nrid.com


Waltham, MA 02451-1120 
david.lodemore@nationalgrid.com 
 
Bart Franey 
Director of Federal Regulation 
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation d/b/a National Grid 
300 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
bart.franey@nationalgrid.com 
 
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation 
R. Scott Mahoney, Esq. 
Attorney for NYSEG and RG&E  
Iberdrola USA  
18 Link Drive 
P.O. Box 5224 
Binghamton, New York 13902-5224 
Email: scott.mahoney@iberdrolausa.com 
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